

:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 15, 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 13 June 2017 of **DPWH Region NCR Director MELVIN B. NAVARRO,** endorsing the request South Manila District Engineering Office **District Engineer Mikunug D. Macud,** for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

LOCATION	PROJECT DESCRIPTION		PHYSICAL TARGET / COST	
	Per GAA UACS: 103004010310282	As modified	Per GAA/Original	As modified
Barangay 807, Manila City	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Buildings and Other Structures – Multipurpose / Facilities:	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Buildings and Other Structures – Multipurpose / Facilities:	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1 Bldg</u>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1 Bldg</u>
	Construction of Multipurpose Building (Center), Barangay 807, Manila City	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (center), Paraiso ng Batang Maynila , Manila City	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P5M/bldg</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u> P5M/bldg
	(Construction of Multi-Purpose Building)	(Construction of Multi Purpose Building)	/	
			<u>Allocation:</u> <u>P5M</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost:</u> <u>P5M</u>

Justification: There is no site available for the construction of a Multi-Purpose Building in Barangay 807, hence, the request for a new location of the Multi-Purpose Building construction at the Paraiso ng Batang Maynila.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended to the Secretary.

ROMEO S. MOMO CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary Secretary

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD,CESO I.

2.4 jdg/ERP/RSM

